
HM The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Historic

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

The Mons Trophy & 7 NRA Gold Medals 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

1 LERA A

Radcliffe, P 2 5 30 2 3 22 5 4 41 3 5 35 2 5 30 158

Ellett, S 4 6 44 3 3 27 5 3 37 2 4 26 0 6 24 158

Drummond, B 1 5 25 4 5 40 1 5 25 2 7 38 3 3 27 155

Waite, T 0 6 24 0 4 16 5 4 41 1 5 25 1 5 25 131

Daysh, W 1 4 21 2 3 22 1 5 25 1 4 21 3 0 15 104

Benneyworth, P 0 3 12 4 3 32 1 2 13 1 2 13 0 3 12 82

 156 159 182 158 133 788

7 NRA Silver Medals

2 BYSA Irregulars

Corfield, G 0 2 8 3 4 31 3 4 31 2 4 26 2 6 34 130

Gair, B 1 4 21 2 3 22 1 6 29 0 2 8 4 4 36 116

Derry, J 4 0 20 0 5 20 2 4 26 2 5 30 0 4 16 112

Bull, C 2 2 18 2 3 22 1 4 21 2 2 18 1 4 21 100

Newton, M 1 2 13 1 3 17 3 3 27 0 5 20 1 2 13 90

Grimm, N 1 1 9 1 1 9 2 2 18 1 2 13 0 2 8 57

89 121 152 115 128 605

Next Best Scores

3 The Volunteers

Winning, K 1 6 29 2 3 22 1 3 17 2 4 26 2 6 34 128

McMillan, V 2 3 22 2 3 22 5 3 37 1 3 17 0 4 16 114

Rigby, A 1 3 17 0 4 16 4 2 28 0 2 8 1 6 29 98

McGill, D 0 1 4 3 4 31 2 2 18 1 4 21 1 4 21 95

Holloway, R 0 7 28 0 2 8 1 1 9 1 1 9 2 5 30 84

Rigby, M 0 4 16 3 1 19 1 2 13 1 3 17 1 3 17 82

116 118 122 98 147 601

4 LERA B

Grey, J 2 5 30 0 6 24 0 3 12 2 4 26 1 4 21 113

Davis, H 1 2 13 1 6 29 3 4 31 1 2 13 0 5 20 106

Biggs, C 0 1 4 2 5 30 5 2 33 2 2 18 2 2 18 103

Isherwood, S 1 1 9 2 4 26 2 3 22 2 2 18 3 2 23 98

Jennings, A 2 4 26 1 3 17 2 1 14 0 4 16 1 4 21 94

Rimay-Ruranyi, G 0 3 12 0 2 8 1 2 13 1 2 13 0 2 8 54

94 134 125 104 111 568

5 BYSA

Glover, E 1 7 33 3 3 27 3 2 23 2 2 18 1 2 13 114

Studholme, D 0 6 24 1 4 21 2 2 18 2 2 18 2 3 22 103

Tinegate-Smith, B 0 4 16 1 2 13 1 6 29 0 3 12 4 3 32 102

Biddle, O 2 0 10 0 3 12 1 3 17 2 1 14 1 2 13 66

White, T 0 5 20 1 3 17 0 2 8 2 1 14 0 0 0 59

Duncan, A 0 1 4 1 0 5 2 4 26 1 3 17 0 1 4 56

107 95 121 93 84 500

6 KLSM Green



Tong, W 2 6 34 1 7 33 4 3 32 3 3 27 1 7 33 159

Wattham, S 0 2 8 1 1 9 4 3 32 1 4 21 2 3 22 92

Brown, B 1 2 13 0 3 12 2 3 22 0 3 12 2 3 22 81

Brown, M 1 2 13 0 2 8 3 4 31 1 1 9 0 1 4 65

Davison, T 0 1 4 0 3 12 1 1 9 2 1 14 3 0 15 54

Chappel, M 1 2 13 1 2 13 1 1 9 0 0 0 1 1 9 44

85 87 135 83 105 495

7 LERA C

Jepp, G 0 4 16 1 2 13 2 1 14 0 3 12 0 2 8 63

Fearn, F 2 1 14 2 1 14 2 3 22 1 0 5 0 2 8 63

Russell, J 0 2 8 1 5 25 2 5 30 1 6 29 4 3 32 124

Ellis, G 1 0 5 2 1 14 4 4 36 2 1 14 2 3 22 91

Hope, P 3 4 31 3 2 23 2 1 14 0 1 4 1 1 9 81

Bourton, P 0 3 12 0 2 8 0 1 4 0 4 16 0 2 8 48

86 97 120 80 87 470

8 TNHR

Green, C 2 2 18 1 6 29 2 6 34 1 5 25 4 2 28 134

Northam, M 2 2 18 1 4 21 2 5 30 3 2 23 0 0 0 92

Daw, A 0 1 4 1 4 21 3 0 15 1 1 9 1 3 17 66

Haberson, J 1 2 13 1 1 9 0 2 8 0 2 8 0 3 12 50

Heathcote, J 1 1 9 0 1 4 0 1 4 0 1 4 1 1 9 30

Hill, T 0 2 8 0 1 4 0 2 8 0 2 8 0 0 0 28

70 88 99 77 66 400



HM The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Practical Optic

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

The Mauser Trophy & 7 NRA Gold Medals 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

1 LPSC A

Dunn, O 10 0 50 9 1 49 7 3 47 5 5 45 10 0 50 241

Cottrell, P 9 1 49 9 1 49 3 7 43 9 1 49 10 0 50 240

Vale, C 8 2 48 7 3 47 5 4 41 7 3 47 10 0 50 233

Camp, M 9 1 49 4 6 44 5 5 45 4 5 40 6 4 46 224

Hudson, C 10 0 50 8 2 48 5 1 29 6 4 46 9 1 49 222

Timms, J 10 0 50 4 6 44 6 2 38 7 1 39 10 0 50 221

296 281 243 266 295 1381

7 NRA Silver Medals

2 HRA A

Ellis, B 10 0 50 8 2 48 5 5 45 9 1 49 9 1 49 241

Champman, A 8 2 48 6 2 38 9 1 49 7 3 47 8 2 48 230

Green, D 10 0 50 7 3 47 6 4 46 3 4 31 10 0 50 224

Greenall, M 9 1 49 2 7 38 5 4 41 2 8 42 9 1 49 219

Cooke, F 9 1 49 5 5 45 4 2 28 4 5 40 7 3 47 209

Dewey, I 7 1 39 2 5 30 4 3 32 3 4 31 9 1 49 181

285 246 241 240 292 1304

7 NRA Bronze Medals

3 Basingstoke (1945)

Kearns, J 9 1 49 5 3 37 5 3 37 6 3 42 10 0 50 215

Bayliss, M 2 5 30 7 3 47 6 4 46 5 5 45 7 3 47 215

Lawton, M 7 3 47 9 1 49 7 2 43 4 3 32 10 0 50 221

Reeves, D 9 1 49 6 4 46 4 3 32 1 6 29 10 0 50 206

Higgs, R 10 0 50 5 5 45 2 5 30 2 5 30 10 0 50 205

Hamilton, A 7 3 47 2 7 38 5 2 33 4 4 36 9 1 49 203

272 262 221 214 296 1265

Next Best Scores

4 ATSC

Wheeler, R 7 3 47 6 4 46 3 7 43 4 6 44 9 1 49 229

Moses, A 5 5 45 6 3 42 3 6 39 4 6 44 7 3 47 217

Camp, D 5 4 41 8 1 44 5 4 41 3 6 39 10 0 50 215

Gilfidder, G 4 6 44 5 4 41 5 3 37 6 4 46 5 5 45 213

Gordon, G 7 2 43 7 3 47 5 1 29 6 2 38 4 5 40 197

Morrow, D 5 4 41 2 6 34 3 3 27 3 6 39 2 8 42 183

261 254 216 250 273 1254

5 LPSC B

de Freitas, A 7 3 47 7 3 47 4 4 36 4 4 36 10 0 50 216

Dunstan, M 9 1 49 5 5 45 4 4 36 3 6 39 6 4 46 215

Spink, P 10 0 50 6 2 38 3 3 27 8 2 48 10 0 50 213

Elliott, J 10 0 50 3 6 39 3 3 27 5 5 45 10 0 50 211

Dreyer, A 7 3 47 5 4 41 7 1 39 4 3 32 2 8 42 201

Belsey, K 8 2 48 3 5 35 4 2 28 4 4 36 9 1 49 196

291 245 193 236 287 1252



6 KLSM Red

Alsop, P 8 2 48 7 3 47 6 3 42 3 4 31 10 0 50 218

Morris, B 8 2 48 3 7 43 3 4 31 5 5 45 5 5 45 212

Jary, V 6 4 46 2 3 22 4 4 36 5 5 45 9 1 49 198

Harris, S 9 1 49 3 4 31 1 7 33 1 7 33 8 2 48 194

Robson, D 9 1 49 2 4 26 3 5 35 2 5 30 10 0 50 190

Bedford, D 8 2 48 3 5 35 2 4 26 2 4 26 8 2 48 183

288 204 203 210 290 1195

7 IVSC

Lee, M 10 0 50 4 6 44 3 5 35 7 3 47 10 0 50 226

Lewis, M 6 3 42 2 5 30 6 4 46 4 5 40 9 1 49 207

Barrett-Payton, D 9 1 49 1 8 37 3 4 31 3 5 35 7 3 47 199

Summers, J 7 3 47 0 5 20 2 4 26 1 7 33 10 0 50 176

Cave, H 6 4 46 1 3 17 5 3 37 1 6 29 6 3 42 171

Mills, C 1 5 25 2 6 34 2 3 22 2 3 22 2 6 34 137

259 182 197 206 272 1116

8 KLSM Blue

Mitchell, K 7 3 47 2 8 42 6 1 34 3 5 35 7 3 47 205

Waters, A 6 3 42 4 3 32 2 6 34 2 7 38 4 6 44 190

Marshall, R 9 1 49 1 4 21 4 3 32 6 1 34 9 1 49 185

Evans, G 6 3 42 2 6 34 0 6 24 4 6 44 5 3 37 181

Bailey, C 7 3 47 3 4 31 1 4 21 3 3 27 7 3 47 173

Ess, J 10 0 50 2 2 18 1 3 17 3 3 27 4 6 44 156

277 178 162 205 268 1090

9 KLSM White

Cooper, R 4 5 40 4 5 40 6 2 38 2 7 38 5 5 45 201

Rees, I 9 1 49 5 3 37 4 5 40 5 0 25 8 2 48 199

Eden, R 10 0 50 3 3 27 2 6 34 5 3 37 4 6 44 192

Walker, D 6 4 46 3 2 23 4 1 24 2 6 34 7 3 47 174

Gurbutt, M 7 3 47 4 2 28 1 1 9 3 4 31 6 4 46 161

Annan, M 4 6 44 0 3 12 3 3 27 4 3 32 2 6 34 149

276 167 172 197 264 1076

10 LPSC C

Walpole, A 7 3 47 2 4 26 3 3 27 1 5 25 7 3 47 172

Thomas, D 9 0 45 1 2 13 6 3 42 2 4 26 6 4 46 172

Villar, A 3 7 43 6 1 34 5 3 37 2 4 26 9 1 49 189

Coggins, T 5 5 45 2 6 34 5 4 41 2 3 22 6 4 46 188

Downs, M 8 2 48 4 1 24 4 3 32 3 4 31 6 4 46 181

Petrie, R 6 2 38 1 2 13 2 4 26 4 2 28 6 4 46 151

266 144 205 158 280 1053

11 HRA GUNS & ROSES

Bennington, N 8 2 48 4 6 44 3 6 39 6 4 46 7 3 47 224

Graham, F 7 1 39 6 2 38 5 3 37 5 5 45 9 1 49 208

Halley, C 9 1 49 2 3 22 1 5 25 2 3 22 9 1 49 167

Pritchard, R 2 8 42 1 5 25 1 3 17 2 5 30 5 5 45 159

Hunter, J 0 4 16 2 4 26 3 2 23 7 0 35 9 1 49 149

Greenall, V 7 2 43 4 2 28 2 1 14 0 7 28 0 8 32 145



237 183 155 206 271 1052

12 Team Tunnel

Stevens, R 8 2 48 3 6 39 4 4 36 2 6 34 10 0 50 207

Whiting, A 10 0 50 4 5 40 4 3 32 2 4 26 10 0 50 198

Whiting, C 5 4 41 6 2 38 3 4 31 4 2 28 9 1 49 187

Cheeseman, J 9 1 49 2 4 26 0 3 12 4 3 32 9 1 49 168

Brown, M 9 1 49 4 2 28 4 4 36 5 3 37 0 0 0 150

Gunning, D 1 5 25 2 2 18 3 3 27 3 3 27 4 5 40 137

262 189 174 184 238 1047

13



HM The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Historic Individual

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

Position Name Class 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

The Methuen Bayonet        

1 Tong, W KLSM Green 2 6 34 1 7 33 4 3 32 3 3 27 1 7 33 159

Next Best Scores

2 Ellett, S LERA A 4 6 44 3 3 27 5 3 37 2 4 26 0 6 24 158

3 Radcliffe, P LERA A 2 5 30 2 3 22 5 4 41 3 5 35 2 5 30 158

4 Drummond, B LERA A 1 5 25 4 5 40 1 5 25 2 7 38 3 3 27 155

5 Green, C TNHR 2 2 18 1 6 29 2 6 34 1 5 25 4 2 28 134

6 Waite, T LERA A 0 6 24 0 4 16 5 4 41 1 5 25 1 5 25 131

7 Corfield, G BYSA Irregulars 0 2 8 3 4 31 3 4 31 2 4 26 2 6 34 130

8 Winning, K The Volunteers 1 6 29 2 3 22 1 3 17 2 4 26 2 6 34 128

9 Russell, J LERA C 0 2 8 1 5 25 2 5 30 1 6 29 4 3 32 124

10 Gair, B BYSA Irregulars 1 4 21 2 3 22 1 6 29 0 2 8 4 4 36 116

11 Glover, E BYSA 1 7 33 3 3 27 3 2 23 2 2 18 1 2 13 114

12 McMillan, V The Volunteers 2 3 22 2 3 22 5 3 37 1 3 17 0 4 16 114

13 Grey, J LERA B 2 5 30 0 6 24 0 3 12 2 4 26 1 4 21 113

14 Derry, J BYSA Irregulars 4 0 20 0 5 20 2 4 26 2 5 30 0 4 16 112

15 Davis, H LERA B 1 2 13 1 6 29 3 4 31 1 2 13 0 5 20 106

16 Daysh, W LERA A 1 4 21 2 3 22 1 5 25 1 4 21 3 0 15 104

17 Biggs, C LERA B 0 1 4 2 5 30 5 2 33 2 2 18 2 2 18 103

18 Studholme, D BYSA 0 6 24 1 4 21 2 2 18 2 2 18 2 3 22 103

19 Tinegate-Smith, B BYSA 0 4 16 1 2 13 1 6 29 0 3 12 4 3 32 102

20 Bull, C BYSA Irregulars 2 2 18 2 3 22 1 4 21 2 2 18 1 4 21 100

21 Isherwood, S LERA B 1 1 9 2 4 26 2 3 22 2 2 18 3 2 23 98

22 Rigby, A The Volunteers 1 3 17 0 4 16 4 2 28 0 2 8 1 6 29 98

23 McGill, D The Volunteers 0 1 4 3 4 31 2 2 18 1 4 21 1 4 21 95

24 Jennings, A LERA B 2 4 26 1 3 17 2 1 14 0 4 16 1 4 21 94

25 Northam, M TNHR 2 2 18 1 4 21 2 5 30 3 2 23 0 0 0 92

26 Wattham, S KLSM Green 0 2 8 1 1 9 4 3 32 1 4 21 2 3 22 92

27 Ellis, G LERA C 1 0 5 2 1 14 4 4 36 2 1 14 2 3 22 91

28 Newton, M BYSA Irregulars 1 2 13 1 3 17 3 3 27 0 5 20 1 2 13 90

29 Holloway, R The Volunteers 0 7 28 0 2 8 1 1 9 1 1 9 2 5 30 84

30 Benneyworth, P LERA A 0 3 12 4 3 32 1 2 13 1 2 13 0 3 12 82

31 Rigby, M The Volunteers 0 4 16 3 1 19 1 2 13 1 3 17 1 3 17 82

32 Hope, P LERA C 3 4 31 3 2 23 2 1 14 0 1 4 1 1 9 81

33 Brown, B KLSM Green 1 2 13 0 3 12 2 3 22 0 3 12 2 3 22 81

34 Daw, A TNHR 0 1 4 1 4 21 3 0 15 1 1 9 1 3 17 66

35 Biddle, O BYSA 2 0 10 0 3 12 1 3 17 2 1 14 1 2 13 66

36 Brown, M KLSM Green 1 2 13 0 2 8 3 4 31 1 1 9 0 1 4 65

37 Fearn, F LERA C 2 1 14 2 1 14 2 3 22 1 0 5 0 2 8 63



HM The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Imperial Meeting

Civilian Methuen - Practical Individual

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5

Position Name Class 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total 5 4 Total Total

The Kukri Trophy

1 Dunn, O LPSC A 10 0 50 9 1 49 7 3 47 5 5 45 10 0 50 241

Next Best Scores

2 Ellis, B HRA A 10 0 50 8 2 48 5 5 45 9 1 49 9 1 49 241

3 Cottrell, P LPSC A 9 1 49 9 1 49 3 7 43 9 1 49 10 0 50 240

4 Vale, C LPSC A 8 2 48 7 3 47 5 4 41 7 3 47 10 0 50 233

5 Champman, A HRA A 8 2 48 6 2 38 9 1 49 7 3 47 8 2 48 230

6 Wheeler, R ATSC 7 3 47 6 4 46 3 7 43 4 6 44 9 1 49 229

7 Lee, M IVSC 10 0 50 4 6 44 3 5 35 7 3 47 10 0 50 226

8 Green, D HRA A 10 0 50 7 3 47 6 4 46 3 4 31 10 0 50 224

9 Camp, M LPSC A 9 1 49 4 6 44 5 5 45 4 5 40 6 4 46 224

10 Bennington, N HRA GUNS & ROSES 8 2 48 4 6 44 3 6 39 6 4 46 7 3 47 224

11 Hudson, C LPSC A 10 0 50 8 2 48 5 1 29 6 4 46 9 1 49 222

12 Lawton, M Basingstoke (1945) 7 3 47 9 1 49 7 2 43 4 3 32 10 0 50 221

13 Timms, J LPSC A 10 0 50 4 6 44 6 2 38 7 1 39 10 0 50 221

14 Greenall, M HRA A 9 1 49 2 7 38 5 4 41 2 8 42 9 1 49 219

15 Alsop, P KLSM Red 8 2 48 7 3 47 6 3 42 3 4 31 10 0 50 218

16 Moses, A ATSC 5 5 45 6 3 42 3 6 39 4 6 44 7 3 47 217

17 de Freitas, A LPSC B 7 3 47 7 3 47 4 4 36 4 4 36 10 0 50 216

18 Bayliss, M Basingstoke (1945) 2 5 30 7 3 47 6 4 46 5 5 45 7 3 47 215

19 Dunstan, M LPSC B 9 1 49 5 5 45 4 4 36 3 6 39 6 4 46 215

20 Camp, D ATSC 5 4 41 8 1 44 5 4 41 3 6 39 10 0 50 215

21 Kearns, J Basingstoke (1945) 9 1 49 5 3 37 5 3 37 6 3 42 10 0 50 215

22 Gilfidder, G ATSC 4 6 44 5 4 41 5 3 37 6 4 46 5 5 45 213

23 Spink, P LPSC B 10 0 50 6 2 38 3 3 27 8 2 48 10 0 50 213

24 Morris, B KLSM Red 8 2 48 3 7 43 3 4 31 5 5 45 5 5 45 212

25 Elliott, J LPSC B 10 0 50 3 6 39 3 3 27 5 5 45 10 0 50 211

26 Cooke, F HRA A 9 1 49 5 5 45 4 2 28 4 5 40 7 3 47 209

27 Graham, F HRA GUNS & ROSES 7 1 39 6 2 38 5 3 37 5 5 45 9 1 49 208

28 Stevens, R Team Tunnel 8 2 48 3 6 39 4 4 36 2 6 34 10 0 50 207

29 Lewis, M IVSC 6 3 42 2 5 30 6 4 46 4 5 40 9 1 49 207

30 Reeves, D Basingstoke (1945) 9 1 49 6 4 46 4 3 32 1 6 29 10 0 50 206

31 Higgs, R Basingstoke (1945) 10 0 50 5 5 45 2 5 30 2 5 30 10 0 50 205

32 Mitchell, K KLSM Blue 7 3 47 2 8 42 6 1 34 3 5 35 7 3 47 205

33 Hamilton, A Basingstoke (1945) 7 3 47 2 7 38 5 2 33 4 4 36 9 1 49 203

34 Dreyer, A LPSC B 7 3 47 5 4 41 7 1 39 4 3 32 2 8 42 201

35 Cooper, R KLSM White 4 5 40 4 5 40 6 2 38 2 7 38 5 5 45 201

36 Rees, I KLSM White 9 1 49 5 3 37 4 5 40 5 0 25 8 2 48 199

37 Barrett-Payton, DIVSC 9 1 49 1 8 37 3 4 31 3 5 35 7 3 47 199

38 Whiting, A Team Tunnel 10 0 50 4 5 40 4 3 32 2 4 26 10 0 50 198

39 Jary, V KLSM Red 6 4 46 2 3 22 4 4 36 5 5 45 9 1 49 198

40 Gordon, G ATSC 7 2 43 7 3 47 5 1 29 6 2 38 4 5 40 197

41 Belsey, K LPSC B 8 2 48 3 5 35 4 2 28 4 4 36 9 1 49 196

42 Harris, S KLSM Red 9 1 49 3 4 31 1 7 33 1 7 33 8 2 48 194

43 Eden, R KLSM White 10 0 50 3 3 27 2 6 34 5 3 37 4 6 44 192

44 Waters, A KLSM Blue 6 3 42 4 3 32 2 6 34 2 7 38 4 6 44 190

45 Robson, D KLSM Red 9 1 49 2 4 26 3 5 35 2 5 30 10 0 50 190

46 Villar, A LPSC C 3 7 43 6 1 34 5 3 37 2 4 26 9 1 49 189



47 Coggins, T LPSC C 5 5 45 2 6 34 5 4 41 2 3 22 6 4 46 188

48 Whiting, C Team Tunnel 5 4 41 6 2 38 3 4 31 4 2 28 9 1 49 187

49 Marshall, R KLSM Blue 9 1 49 1 4 21 4 3 32 6 1 34 9 1 49 185

50 Bedford, D KLSM Red 8 2 48 3 5 35 2 4 26 2 4 26 8 2 48 183

51 Morrow, D ATSC 5 4 41 2 6 34 3 3 27 3 6 39 2 8 42 183

52 Evans, G KLSM Blue 6 3 42 2 6 34 0 6 24 4 6 44 5 3 37 181

53 Dewey, I HRA A 7 1 39 2 5 30 4 3 32 3 4 31 9 1 49 181

54 Downs, M LPSC C 8 2 48 4 1 24 4 3 32 3 4 31 6 4 46 181

55 Summers, J IVSC 7 3 47 0 5 20 2 4 26 1 7 33 10 0 50 176

56 Walker, D KLSM White 6 4 46 3 2 23 4 1 24 2 6 34 7 3 47 174

57 Bailey, C KLSM Blue 7 3 47 3 4 31 1 4 21 3 3 27 7 3 47 173

58 Walpole, A LPSC C 7 3 47 2 4 26 3 3 27 1 5 25 7 3 47 172

59 Thomas, D LPSC C 9 0 45 1 2 13 6 3 42 2 4 26 6 4 46 172

60 Cave, H IVSC 6 4 46 1 3 17 5 3 37 1 6 29 6 3 42 171

61 Cheeseman, J Team Tunnel 9 1 49 2 4 26 0 3 12 4 3 32 9 1 49 168

62 Halley, C HRA GUNS & ROSES 9 1 49 2 3 22 1 5 25 2 3 22 9 1 49 167

63 Gurbutt, M KLSM White 7 3 47 4 2 28 1 1 9 3 4 31 6 4 46 161

64 Pritchard, R HRA GUNS & ROSES 2 8 42 1 5 25 1 3 17 2 5 30 5 5 45 159

65 Ess, J KLSM Blue 10 0 50 2 2 18 1 3 17 3 3 27 4 6 44 156

66 Petrie, R LPSC C 6 2 38 1 2 13 2 4 26 4 2 28 6 4 46 151

67 Brown, M Team Tunnel 9 1 49 4 2 28 4 4 36 5 3 37 0 0 0 150

68 Hunter, J HRA GUNS & ROSES 0 4 16 2 4 26 3 2 23 7 0 35 9 1 49 149

69 Annan, M KLSM White 4 6 44 0 3 12 3 3 27 4 3 32 2 6 34 149

70 Greenall, V HRA GUNS & ROSES 7 2 43 4 2 28 2 1 14 0 7 28 0 8 32 145

71 Mills, C IVSC 1 5 25 2 6 34 2 3 22 2 3 22 2 6 34 137

72 Gunning, D Team Tunnel 1 5 25 2 2 18 3 3 27 3 3 27 4 5 40 137

73

74

75

76

77

78


